Exhibit 17
Page 1 of 4

Second Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Chi-Ada
Corporation for Janitorial Services for Main Library (RFP# R0899203P1)

This is a Second Amendment to the June 5, 2012 Agreement for Janitorial
Services for Broward County's Main Library ("Second Amendment") entered into by and
between Broward County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (the "County") and
Chi-Ada Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Second Party") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an agreement effective June 5, 2012,
wherein, Second Party provided the County with janitorial services for Broward County's
Main Library (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on May 23, 2017, to extend its term until
December 4, 2017, (the "First Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to again extend the term of the Agreement on a
month-to-month basis, for a period not to exceed six months or until a replacement
contract is awarded, whichever comes first; NOW, THEREFORE,

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, and covenants
hereinafter set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement shall be extended on a month-to-month basis for a period not to
exceed six months or until a replacement contract is awarded.

2. This Second Amendment shall take effect on December 5, 2017, and may be fully
executed in multiple copies by all parties, each of which, bearing original
signatures, shall have the force and effect of an original document.

3. Except to the extent modified herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Second
Amendment and the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, this
document controls.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]



Exhibit 17
Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Second
Amendment: Broward County through its Director of Purchasing, signing by and through
its Purchasing Division Director, authorized to execute same, and Chi-Ada Corporation
signing by and through its President, duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

WITNESSES: BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its Director of Purchasing

7\ oV ﬁgﬂﬁ/ ol
By ( =8 lﬂ 74?4 & puerin T Ky gy

)\Purcha ing Director
day of / /=g 20/7
gn turq})fW ess

Ltu,(

Print Nanl)of Witness

Moo

Signature of Witness

Maglyn  Medhzeee

Print Name of Witness

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue

Insurance requirements Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

approved by Broward County Telephone: (954) 357-7600

Risk Management Division Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

oy Woupall ool s W Nl s3] Y17
Signature " (Date) Michaet’J. Kerr (Date)

Deputy County Attorney
Oolwn Pouratr & A isc Aroly st

Print Name and Title above




Exhibit 17
Page 3 of 4

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND
CHI-ADA CORPORATION FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR MAIN LIBRARY

Chi-Ada Corporation

U=

WITNESS
/ By @@V\ @Vwﬁ‘ﬁ Y
“\ , President
Signatur?s

I/\“¢1M % VAIW”? 30 >~ day of Wevedser 20(7

Print I\)ame

Slgnature of Wltne;;/s/

Print NaMe oUYNHnéés

SEAL Cenk Kurtogly
v«E‘%‘.(,) My Commission Expires

< April 10, 2021
gy S COMMISSION No. GG 92496
oF

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]



Exhibit 17
Page 4 of 4

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND
CHI-ADA CORPORATION FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR MAIN LIBRARY

WITNESSES:

'/\C‘KQAA >DL:f7

Chi-Ada Corporation

Signatutre’ of Witness

YZ:QQ( nu (et

Print Name of Witness

7

>

\ /
[z A

Signature gf Witness

(Z.L f "ﬂ*&/; Llaen

Print Nam¢ of Witngss

By ?)CR‘(‘ 8‘(\3\\33

, President

4
1 day of Le¢ ,20 11

X TANICA PENN
«= Notary Public - State of Florida

:  Commission # FF 966279
S My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2020
Bonded through National Notary Assn

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]





